THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Zealand Post Office: Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works					Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted				
Greymouth Line Depot	•••					Barrow Brothers Ltd	ه 329,274.96			
(POHQ 3/88/2)						W. J. SEWELL, I	L, Director-General.			

Tariff Notice No. 1975/131-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

			Applica	Applications Advertised			
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.			
25669	84.15.219	Frigoscandia flo-freeze model 150W, blast freeze tunnel	1975/69	No. 53, 26 June			
26304	84.21.009	Chem-Jet system, used for dust control	1975/111	1975, page 1434 No. 78, 18 Sep- tember 1975,			
28355	84.22.028	Telsmith apron feeders, used for quarrying and in mining operations as conveyor	s 1975/111	page 2107 No. 78, 18 Sep- tember 1975, page 2107			
26170	84.30.014	Key Dewatering shakers	1975/78	No. 60, 17 July 1975, page 1591			
27506	85.19.002	Rocker type switches	1975/99	No. 70, 28 August 1975, page 1922			

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/132—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
	Item		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
	83.01.016	CURRENT APPROVAL: Cabinet locks	Free	Free	-		75	24/4/75	30/6/78
29539	83.01.016	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Cabinet locks (cupboard, box, till and drawer locks)							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 November 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1975.